

Bid # 10-095, Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge-Major Arterial Roadway (Phase 1)

Bid # 10-095, Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge-Major Arterial Roadway (Phase 1)																				
Description				Dan Williams Company		Sundt Construction		J.D Abrams, L.P.		C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC		A.S Horner, In.c		Hunter Contracting Co.		Haydon Building Corp		Jar Construction, Inc.		
Item No. / Spec. No.	Est.Qty.	Unit of Meas	Item Description / Unit Price (in Words)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	
28.	466-20	6	EA	Headwall (CH-FW-0) (DIA= 24 IN)	2,500.00	15,000.00	55.00	33,385.00	67.00	40,669.00	58.00	35,206.00	60.00	36,420.00	75.00	45,525.00	60.00	36,420.00	46.00	27,922.00
				/ unit			2,200.00	13,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,400.00	20,400.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	5,200.00	31,200.00
29.	500-20	1	LS	Mobilization	505,000.00	505,000.00														
				/ unit			602,000.00	602,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	756,000.00	756,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	621,000.00	621,000.00	875,000.00	875,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
30.	502-20	16	MO	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	1,000.00	16,000.00														
				/ unit			1,363.00	21,808.00	3,000.00	48,000.00	8,000.00	128,000.00	4,000.00	64,000.00	3,000.00	48,000.00	3,500.00	56,000.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
31.	506-20	1099	SY	Construction Exits (Install) (TY 1)	15.00	16,485.00														
				/ unit			10.00	10,990.00	18.00	19,782.00	11.00	12,089.00	14.00	15,386.00	6.00	6,594.00	18.00	19,782.00	15.00	16,485.00
32.	506-20	1099	SY	Construction Exits (Remove)	5.00	5,495.00														
				/ unit			2.00	2,198.00	6.40	7,033.60	6.00	6,594.00	5.00	5,495.00	2.00	2,198.00	6.50	7,143.50	7.00	7,693.00
33.	506-20	31,900	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	1.60	51,040.00														
				/ unit			1.80	57,420.00	2.40	76,560.00	3.00	95,700.00	2.00	63,800.00	2.00	63,800.00	1.75	55,825.00	1.00	31,900.00
34.	506-20	31,900	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove)	0.20	6,380.00														
				/ unit			0.55	17,545.00	0.70	22,330.00	1.00	31,900.00	1.00	31,900.00	0.25	7,975.00	0.65	20,735.00	0.28	8,932.00
35.	540-20	3,715	LF	MTL W-Beam GD FEN (TIM Post)	17.00	63,155.00														
				/ unit			17.65	65,569.75	20.00	74,300.00	20.00	74,300.00	20.00	74,300.00	22.00	81,730.00	21.00	78,015.00	20.00	74,300.00
36.	540-20	14	EA	Terminal Anchor Section	900.00	12,600.00														
				/ unit			527.00	7,378.00	1,100.00	15,400.00	520.00	7,280.00	1,100.00	15,400.00	1,150.00	16,100.00	1,150.00	16,100.00	725.00	10,150.00
37.	540-20	15	EA	MTL Beam GD FEN Trans (Thrie – Beam)	2,000.00	30,000.00														
				/ unit			1,447.00	21,705.00	2,300.00	34,500.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	2,300.00	34,500.00	2,500.00	37,500.00	2,400.00	36,000.00	1,400.00	21,000.00
38.	540-20	238	LF	MTL W-Beam GD FEN (TIM Post) Radius Rail	20.00	4,760.00														
				/ unit			21.65	5,152.70	27.00	6,426.00	16.00	3,808.00	27.00	6,426.00	29.00	6,902.00	29.00	6,902.00	38.00	9,044.00
39.	544-20	11	EA	Guardrail End Treatment (Install) "S.G.T."	1,800.00	19,800.00														
				/ unit			2,008.00	22,088.00	2,400.00	26,400.00	1,800.00	19,800.00	2,400.00	26,400.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,550.00	28,050.00	2,700.00	29,700.00
40.	552-20	832	LF	Wire Fence (TY A)	5.00	4,160.00														
				/ unit			4.50	3,744.00	10.50	8,736.00	7.00	5,824.00	10.00	8,320.00	4.50	3,744.00	3.90	3,244.80	11.00	9,152.00
41.	610-20	10	EA	Roadway Illuminaire Assembly (TYT SA 40 T-8) (.25KW) S	2,900.00	29,000.00														
				/ unit			2,948.00	29,480.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	3,150.00	31,500.00	3,200.00	32,000.00
42.	618-20	559	LF	Conduit PVC Schedule 40 – 2"	8.50	4,751.50														
				/ unit			8.65	4,835.35	9.00	5,031.00	9.00	5,031.00	9.00	5,031.00	7.00	3,913.00	9.20	5,142.80	9.10	5,086.90
43.	618-20	475	LF	Conduit PVC Schedule 80 2" Bore	22.00	10,450.00														
				/ unit			22.40	10,640.00	23.00	10,925.00	22.00	10,450.00	23.00	10,925.00	9.00	4,275.00	24.00	11,400.00	23.55	11,186.25
44.	620-20	2,556	LF	Electrical Conductor No. 6 insulated	2.50	6,390.00														
				/ unit			2.50	6,390.00	2.50	6,390.00	2.50	6,390.00	2.50	6,390.00	2.50	6,390.00	2.65	6,773.40	2.62	6,696.72
45.	620-20	1,491	LF	Electrical Conductor No. 8 insulated	2.10	3,131.10														
				/ unit			2.10	3,131.10	2.10	3,131.10	2.00	2,982.00	2.10	3,131.10	3.50	5,218.50	2.25	3,354.75	2.20	3,280.20
46.	624-20	0	EA	Aboveground Box TY A	-	-														
				/ unit			1,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
47.	624-20	9	EA	Ground Box (TY A)(122311) With Apron	900.00	8,100.00														
				/ unit			864.00	7,776.00	860.00	7,740.00	870.00	7,830.00	900.00	8,100.00	1,700.00	15,300.00	920.00	8,280.00	910.00	8,190.00
48.	628-20	4	EA	Electrical Service TY A (240/80) 060 (NS) GS (T) GC (0)	4,500.00	18,000.00														
				/ unit			4,575.00	18,300.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	4,750.00	19,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,820.00	19,280.00
49.	644-20	47	EA	Ins Sm Rd SN Sup&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA (P)	340.00	15,980.00														
				/ unit			381.00	17,907.00	410.00	19,270.00	400.00	18,800.00	425.00	19,975.00	300.00	14,100.00	430.00	20,210.00	430.00	20,210.00
50.	644-20	6	EA	Ins Sm Rd SN Sup&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P-BM)	380.00	2,280.00														
				/ unit			418.00	2,508.00	415.00	2,490.00	420.00	2,520.00	425.00	2,550.00	300.00	1,800.00	440.00	2,640.00	439.00	2,634.00

Bid # 10-095, Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge-Major Arterial Roadway (Phase 1)

Bid # 10-095, Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge-Major Arterial Roadway (Phase 1)																				
Description				Dan Williams Company		Sundt Construction		J.D Abrams, L.P.		C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC		A.S Horner, In.c		Hunter Contracting Co.		Haydon Building Corp		Jar Construction, Inc.		
Item No. / Spec. No.	Est.Qty.	Unit of Meas	Item Description / Unit Price (in Words)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	
51.	644-20	12	EA	Ins Sm Rd SN Sup&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)	410.00	4,920.00														
				/ unit			458.00	5,496.00	510.00	6,120.00	500.00	6,000.00	525.00	6,300.00	300.00	3,600.00	540.00	6,480.00	540.00	6,480.00
52.	644-20	1	EA	Ins Sm Rd SN Sup&AM TY S80(1) SA (U)	670.00	670.00														
				/ unit			750.00	750.00	535.00	535.00	540.00	540.00	550.00	550.00	300.00	300.00	570.00	570.00	568.00	568.00
53.	644-20	5	EA	Remove Sm Rd SN Sup & AM	40.00	200.00														
				/ unit			45.00	225.00	76.00	380.00	80.00	400.00	80.00	400.00	300.00	1,500.00	81.00	405.00	80.25	401.25
54.	644-20	4	EA	Ins Sm Rd SN Sup&AM TY 10BWG (2)SA(T)	900.00	3,600.00														
				/ unit			1,005.00	4,020.00	810.00	3,240.00	820.00	3,280.00	850.00	3,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	865.00	3,460.00	857.00	3,428.00
55.	658-21	5	EA	Inst OM Assm (OM-3L) (WC) Gnd	75.00	375.00														
				/ unit			83.00	415.00	76.00	380.00	75.00	375.00	80.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	81.00	405.00	80.00	400.00
56.	658-21	15	EA	Inst OM Assm (OM-3R) (WC) Gnd	75.00	1,125.00														
				/ unit			83.00	1,245.00	127.00	1,905.00	130.00	1,950.00	130.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,500.00	135.00	2,025.00	134.00	2,010.00
57.	658-22	142	EA	Inst Del Assm (D-SW) SZ 2(WC)Gnd	30.00	4,260.00														
				/ unit			31.50	4,473.00	66.00	9,372.00	65.00	9,230.00	70.00	9,940.00	100.00	14,200.00	70.00	9,940.00	70.00	9,940.00
58.	662-20	14,090	LF	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (W) 4" (Brk)	0.80	11,272.00														
				/ unit			1.55	21,839.50	1.90	26,771.00	1.00	14,090.00	1.50	21,135.00	0.75	10,567.50	1.65	23,248.50	1.30	18,317.00
59.	662-20	14,470	LF	Wk Zn Pav Mrk Remov (Y) 4" (Slid)	0.80	11,576.00														
				/ unit			1.55	22,428.50	1.90	27,493.00	1.00	14,470.00	1.50	21,705.00	0.75	10,852.50	1.65	23,875.50	1.32	19,100.40
60.	666-20	651	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) 4" (Brk) (100 Mil)	0.35	227.85														
				/ unit			0.35	227.85	0.36	234.36	0.40	260.40	0.40	260.40	0.40	260.40	0.40	260.40	0.39	253.89
61.	666-20	29,662	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) 4" (Slid) (100 Mil)	0.35	10,381.70														
				/ unit			0.35	10,381.70	0.36	10,678.32	0.40	11,864.80	0.40	11,864.80	0.40	11,864.80	0.40	11,864.80	0.39	11,568.18
62.	666-20	1,335	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) 8" (Slid) (100 Mil)	0.70	934.50														
				/ unit			0.70	934.50	0.72	961.20	0.80	1,068.00	0.80	1,068.00	0.85	1,134.75	0.75	1,001.25	0.81	1,081.35
63.	666-20	391	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) 24" (Slid) (100 Mil)	2.00	782.00														
				/ unit			2.00	782.00	2.10	821.10	3.00	1,173.00	3.00	1,173.00	3.00	1,173.00	2.15	840.65	2.78	1,086.98
64.	666-20	12	EA	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) (Arrow) (100 Mil)	85.00	1,020.00														
				/ unit			87.00	1,044.00	86.00	1,032.00	134.00	1,608.00	90.00	1,080.00	150.00	1,800.00	91.50	1,098.00	139.00	1,668.00
65.	666-20	12	EA	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) (Word) (100 Mil)	100.00	1,200.00														
				/ unit			102.00	1,224.00	102.00	1,224.00	137.00	1,644.00	110.00	1,320.00	150.00	1,800.00	108.00	1,296.00	145.00	1,740.00
66.	666-21	250	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (Y) 4" (Brk) (100 Mil)	0.35	87.50														
				/ unit			0.35	87.50	0.36	90.00	0.40	100.00	0.40	100.00	0.45	112.50	0.40	100.00	0.41	102.50
67.	666-21	24,387	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (Y) 4" (Slid) (100 Mil)	0.35	8,535.45														
				/ unit			0.35	8,535.45	0.36	8,779.32	0.40	9,754.80	0.40	9,754.80	0.45	10,974.15	0.40	9,754.80	0.41	9,998.67
68.	666-21	9,120	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (Y) 12" (Slid) (100 Mil)	1.00	9,120.00														
				/ unit			1.00	9,120.00	1.05	9,576.00	1.30	11,856.00	1.10	10,032.00	1.50	13,680.00	1.10	10,032.00	1.39	12,676.80
69.	666-21	651	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (W) 4" (Brk)	0.10	65.10														
				/ unit			0.10	65.10	0.11	71.61	0.20	130.20	0.11	71.61	0.25	162.75	0.10	65.10	0.20	130.20
70.	666-21	29,662	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (W) 4" (Slid)	0.10	2,966.20														
				/ unit			0.10	2,966.20	0.11	3,262.82	0.20	5,932.40	0.11	3,262.82	0.25	7,415.50	0.10	2,966.20	0.20	5,932.40
71.	666-21	1,335	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (W) 8" (Slid)	0.20	267.00														
				/ unit			0.20	267.00	0.21	280.35	0.40	534.00	0.21	280.35	0.45	600.75	0.25	333.75	0.45	600.75
72.	666-21	391	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (W) 24" (Slid)	1.00	391.00														
				/ unit			1.00	391.00	1.05	410.55	2.00	782.00	1.10	430.10	2.00	782.00	1.10	430.10	1.82	711.62
73.	666-21	12	EA	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (W) (Arrow)	50.00	600.00														
				/ unit			51.00	612.00	52.00	624.00	83.00	996.00	55.00	660.00	100.00	1,200.00	54.00	648.00	86.00	1,032.00
74.	666-21	12	EA	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (W) (Word)	60.00	720.00														
				/ unit			61.00	732.00	62.00	744.00	88.00	1,056.00	65.00	780.00	100.00	1,200.00	65.00	780.00	91.00	1,092.00
75.	666-21	250	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (Y) 4" (Brk)	0.10	25.00														
				/ unit			0.10	25.00	0.11	27.50	0.20	50.00	0.11	27.50	0.25	62.50	0.10	25.00	0.22	55.00
76.	666-21	24,387	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (Y) 4" (Slid)	0.10	2,438.70														
				/ unit			0.10	2,438.70	0.11	2,682.57	0.20	4,877.40	0.11	2,682.57	0.25	6,096.75	0.10	2,438.70	0.22	5,365.14

Bid # 10-095, Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge-Major Arterial Roadway (Phase 1)

Description				Dan Williams Company		Sundt Construction		J.D Abrams, L.P.		C.F. Jordan Construction, LLC		A.S Horner, In.c		Hunter Contracting Co.		Haydon Building Corp		Jar Construction, Inc.	
Item No. / Spec. No.	Est.Qty.	Unit of Meas	Item Description / Unit Price (in Words)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)	Unit Price (in numbers)	Extension (in numbers)
77. 666-21	9,120	LF	Refl Pav Mrk TY II (Y) 12" (Slid)	0.40	3,648.00	0.40	3,648.00	0.42	3,830.40	1.00	9,120.00	0.45	4,104.00	1.00	9,120.00	0.45	4,104.00	0.91	8,299.20
			/ unit																
78. 672-20	547	EA	Refl Pav Mrkr TY II-A-A	3.00	1,641.00	3.05	1,668.35	4.00	2,188.00	4.00	2,188.00	3.00	1,641.00	5.00	2,735.00	3.25	1,777.75	4.23	2,313.81
			/ unit																
79. 672-20	335	EA	Refl Pav Mrkr TY II-C-R	3.00	1,005.00	3.05	1,021.75	3.10	1,038.50	4.00	1,340.00	3.00	1,005.00	5.00	1,675.00	3.25	1,088.75	4.23	1,417.05
			/ unit																
80. 677-20	28,560	LF	Elim Ext Pav Mark & Marks (4")	0.35	9,996.00	0.35	9,996.00	0.36	10,281.60	0.40	11,424.00	0.40	11,424.00	0.40	11,424.00	0.40	11,424.00	0.41	11,709.60
			/ unit																
81. 678-20	56,398	LF	Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Blast Cln) (4")	0.10	5,639.80	0.10	5,639.80	0.11	6,203.78	0.20	11,279.60	0.11	6,203.78	0.20	11,279.60	0.10	5,639.80	0.16	9,023.68
			/ unit																
82. 678-20	9,120	LF	Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Blast Cln) (12")	0.30	2,736.00	0.30	2,736.00	0.32	2,918.40	0.40	3,648.00	0.30	2,736.00	0.50	4,560.00	0.35	3,192.00	0.48	4,377.60
			/ unit																
83. 678-20	391	LF	Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Blast Cln) (24")	0.60	234.60	0.60	234.60	0.65	254.15	1.00	391.00	0.65	254.15	1.00	391.00	0.65	254.15	0.96	375.36
			/ unit																
84. 678-20	1,335	LF	Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Blast Cln) (8")	0.20	267.00	0.20	267.00	0.21	280.35	0.30	400.50	0.20	267.00	0.25	333.75	0.25	333.75	0.32	427.20
			/ unit																
85. 678-20	12	EA	Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Blast Cln) (Arrws)	40.00	480.00	41.00	492.00	41.00	492.00	15.00	180.00	45.00	540.00	20.00	240.00	45.00	540.00	15.00	180.00
			/ unit																
86. 678-20	12	EA	Pav Surf Prep For Mrk (Blast Cln) (Words)	40.00	480.00	41.00	492.00	41.00	492.00	17.00	204.00	45.00	540.00	25.00	300.00	45.00	540.00	17.00	204.00
			/ unit																
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID Calculated from the unit pricing					7,411,744.90		7,557,794.93		7,934,745.73		8,376,950.05		8,548,260.03		8,779,559.50		8,968,214.05		9,139,760.46
Vendor Total Lump sum indicated in their Bid					7,411,744.90		7,557,794.93		7,934,745.73		8,376,950.05		8,548,260.03		8,779,559.50		8,968,214.05		9,139,760.46